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January  February  March 

M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S 
 31 1 2 3 4 5       1 2       1 2 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

27 28 29 30 31    24 25 26 27 28    24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

                31       

                       

April  May  June 

M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6     1 2 3 4        1 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

28 29 30      26 27 28 29 30 31   23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

                30       

                       

July  August  September 

M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6      1 2 3  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13  4 5 6 7 8 9 10  8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20  11 12 13 14 15 16 17   15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27  18 19 20 21 22 23 24  22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

28 29 30 31     25 26 27 28 29 30 31  29 30      

                       

October  November  December 

M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S  M T W T F S S 

  1 2 3 4 5       1 2  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

27 28 29 30 31    24 25 26 27 28 29 30  29 30 31     
 
                       

 

 Term Start  Term End  Term Break  Withdrawal Notice Deadline  Public Holiday & Studio Closure 
 

 
Term 1 (11 Weeks):   Tuesday 31 December 2024 – Sunday 16 March 2025 
Term 2 (11 Weeks):   Monday 17 March 2025 – Sunday 01 June 2025 
Term 3 (11 Weeks):   Monday 30 June 2025 – Sunday 14 September 2025 
Term 4 (11 Weeks):   Monday 15 September 2025 – Sunday 30 November 2025 

 
*  An existing student’s place is automatically reserved for the next term unless 

a Notice of Withdrawal form is submitted at least 1 calendar month before the 
last day of the term. 

 
 

 
2025 Studio Closure due to Public Holidays: 

 
New Year’s Day                               Wednesday 1 January 
Chinese New Year                        Wednesday 29 January &  
                                                           Thursday 30 January 
Hari Raya Puasa                  Monday 31 March* 
Good Friday                                     Friday 18 April 
Labour Day                                    Thursday 1 May 
Vesak Day                                        Monday 12 May 
Hari Raya Haji                              Saturday 7 June* 
National Day                                 Saturday 9 August 
Deepavali                                       Monday 20 October 
Christmas Day                             Thursday 25 December 
 
 

*  Subject to confirmation  
 

#  A replacement class or make-up lessons will be arranged if a    
    class falls on a public holiday. 

 

 


